
L.5-4 CONFIDENTIAL (FR) BORROWINGS FROM FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS 

By Country Member Banks - Biweekly computation period ended June 28, 1961 
(Dollar amounts in millions - averages of daily f igures) 

Total Boston New 
York 

Phi la-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago S t . 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas 

San 
Fran-
cisco 

Amount of borrowings 
Number of banks indebted 

$ 47 
270 

4 
41 

11 
36 

5 
40 

1 
14 

6 
35 

4 
14 

8 
35 

2 
8 

3 
12 

3 
27 

1 
7 

1 
1 

Total number of banks in group 5,915 260 459 478 538 415 394 971 462 464 721 612 l 4 l 

Required reserves (previous period): 
Borrowing banks 
Al l banks in group I 366 

6,047 
33 

445 
78 

1,064 
44 

437 
11 

463 
47 

342 
26 

505 
71 

1,054 
9 

285 
16 

259 
20 

373 
4 

444 
7 

375 

Ratio of borrowings to required reserves: 
Borrowing banks 
Al l banks in group t 12.8 

0.8 
12.9 
0.9 

13.9 
1.0 

11.4 
1 .1 

10.6 
0.2 

12.2 
1.8 

14.9 
0.8 

10.9 
0.8 

17.4 
0.7 

l6 .5 
1.2 

15.9 
0.8 

20.5 
0.2 

7.5 
0.3 

Banks with borrowings in excess of 40$ 
of required reserves: 

Amount of borrowings 
Number of banks 

$ 8 
31 

1 
6 

0.2 
1 

1 
3 

0 . 1 
1 

1 
2 

1 
3 

0.4 
3 

1 
1 

2 
9 

0.3 
2 

- -

Borrowing banks indebted in a l l of 
pas t 6 periods: 

Amount of borrowings (current 
Ratio to t o t a l borrowings period) 

$ 
$ 

4.4 
9.4 

o . l 
2.3 

* 

0.2 
1 

27.7 
0 .2 
3 .1 

1 
17.1 

1 
11.4 

- - 0 .1 
2.2 

1 
23-9 

* 

4.7 

MEMO: Number of banks indebted during 
Al l of pas t 6 periods 
4 - 5 periods 
1 - 3 periods 

Number not indebted during past 6 periods 

24 
89 

506 
5.29s 

3 
20 
60 

177 

1 
6 

101 
351 

3 
10 
66 

399 

5 
39 

494 

3 
8 

52 
0 y~\ 4»i 

2 
3 

20 
369 rv4* «•> 1 f rt 1 

6 
12 
77 

876 
rkoiteo /vf* 

3 
11 

448 

1 
7 

30 
426 

f t 

4 
13 
37 

667 

1 
2 

10 
599 138 

NOTE: Most r a t ios are computed from underlying f igures in thousands. Details may not foot to t o t a l s because of rounding. 
* Less than $50,000. 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




