L.5.4 CONFIDENTIAL (FR)

.

BORROWINGS FROM FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS

By Country Member Banks - Biweekly computation period ended June 28, 1961 (Dollar amounts in millions - averages of daily figures)

(Dollar amounts in millions - averages of daily figures)														
		Total	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	. Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco
Amount of borrowings Number of banks indebted	\$	47 270	կ 41	11 36	5 40	1 14	6 35	4 14	8 35	2 8	-3 12	3 27	1 7	1 1
Total number of banks in group		5,915	260	459	478	538	415	394	971	462	464	721	612	141
Required reserves (previous period): Borrowing banks All banks in group	\$ \$	366 6,047	33 445	78 1,064	44 437	11 463	47 342	26 505	71 1,054	9 285	16 259	20 37 3	ւր Դերքե	7 3 7 5
Ratio of borrowings to required reserves: Borrowing banks All banks in group	88.88	12.8 0.8	12.9 0.9	13.9 1.0	11.4 1.1	10.6 0.2	12.2 1.8	14.9 0.8	10.9 0.8	17.4 0.7		15.9 0.8	20.5 0.2	7. 5 0.3
Banks with borrowings in excess of 40% of required reserves: Amount of borrowings Number of banks	\$	8 31	1 6	0.2 1	1 3	0.1 1	1 2	1 3	0.4 3		1 1	2 9	0.3 2	
Borrowing banks indebted in all of past 6 periods: Amount of borrowings (current Ratio to total borrowings period)	\$ K	4.4 9.4	0.1 2.3	* 0.2	1 27.7		0.2 3.1	1 17.1	1 11.4		0.1 2.2	1 23.9	* 4.7	
MEMO: Number of banks indebted during All of past 6 periods 4 - 5 periods 1 - 3 periods Number not indebted during past 6 periods		24 89 506 5,296	3 20 60 177	1 6 101 351	3 10 66 399	 5 39 494	3 8 52 352	2 3 20 <u>369</u>	6 12 77 876	 3 11 448	1 7 30 426	4 13 37 667	1 2 10 599	 3 138

NOTE: Most ratios are computed from underlying figures in thousands. Details may not foot to totals because of rounding.

* Less than \$50,000.

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM